
Augustinians, Louvain

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA308 Elizabeth Woodford Elizabeth 1519 1572

LA058 Margaret Clement Margaret 1557 1612

LA030 Mary Best Mary 1593 1625

LA002 Jane Allen Catherine 1595 1612

LA104 Margaret Garnet Margaret 1595 1630

LA302 Bridget Wiseman Bridget 1595 1627

LA303 Jane Wiseman Mary 1595 1633

LA229 Elizabeth Shirley Elizabeth 1596 1641

LA046 Frances Burrows Frances 1597 1637

LA034 Frances Blase Frances 1598 1644

LA086 Elizabeth Dunford Elizabeth 1598 1618

LA127 Frances Herbert Francis 1598 1634

LA274 Margaret Tremaine Margaret 1598 1624

LA297 Barbara Wilford Barbara 1598 1618

LA040 Anne Bromfield Anne 1599 1638

LA169 Susan Leyburne Susan 1599 1624

LA294 Mary Welsh Mary 1599 1624

LA272 Anne Tremaine Anne 1601 1637

LA232 Mary Skidmore Mary 1606 1625

LA138 Catherine Hubert Catherine 1609

LA123 Jane Hatton Monica 1610 1665

LA191 Catherine Noe Catherine 1610 1659

LA072 Helen Copley Helen 1612 1666

LA073 Mary Copley Mary 1612 1669

LA133 Martha Holman Martha 1613 1655

LA267 Margaret Throckmorton Magdalen 1613 1668

LA039 Helen Britton Helen 1614 1652

LA031 Mary Best Mary 1615 1631

LA036 Margaret Blundell Winefride 1615 1647

LA059 Elizabeth Clifford Elizabeth 1615 1642

LA313 Anne Worthington Anne 1615 1654

LA004 Mary Altham Mary 1616 1661

LA045 Elizabeth Burrow Elizabeth 1616 1645

LA300 Mary Windsor Mary 1616 1656

LA098 Mary Fortescue Mary Magdalene 1617 1630

LA146 Catherine James Catherine 1617 1654
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA301 Mary Winter Mary 1617 1624

LA041 Susan Brook Susan 1618 1658

LA063 Elizabeth Coleman Benedicta 1618 1645

LA164 Dorothy Lawson Dorothy 1618 1628

LA249 Anne Stonehouse Anne 1618 1656

LA265 Mary Thoroughgood Mary 1618 1622

LA032 Margaret Best Perpetua 1619 1630

LA114 Bridgit Golding Teresa 1619 1643

LA242 Frances Stamford Frances 1619 1635

LA266 Mary Thorsby Mary 1619 1659

LA296 Elizabeth Wickam Elizabeth 1619 1672

LA188 Anne Mortimer Anne 1620 1658

LA012 Frances Babthorpe 1621 1656

LA013 Grace Babthorpe 1621 1635

LA105 Anne Gifford Anne 1621 1673

LA106 Bridget Gifford Bridget 1621 1626

LA172 Elizabeth Lovell Elizabeth 1621 1634

LA023 Helen Bedingfield Augustina 1622 1661

LA050 Catherine Clapton Catherine 1622 1676

LA052 Jane Clapton Lidwine 1622 1669

LA051 Joyce Clapton Barbara 1622 1674

LA053 Mary Clapton Mary 1622 1653

LA097 Frances Fortescue Francis 1622 1662

LA113 Elizabeth Godwin Elizabeth 1622 1661

LA158 Frances Kempe Francis 1622 1675

LA203 Mary Pole Mary 1622 1640

LA256 Agnes Tasburg Agnes 1622 1657

LA307 Ursula Wittall Ursula 1622 1640

LA071 Elizabeth Copley Clare 1623 1679

LA162 Mary Lamb Mary 1623 1675

LA171 Elizabeth Lombard Elizabeth 1623 1663

LA065 Catherine Collins Catherine 1624 1654

LA131 Elizabeth Hobdy Alexia 1624 1653

LA027 Mary Bendlow Mary 1625 1628

LA069 Grace Constable Grace 1625 1673

LA085 Helen Draycott Helen 1625 1665

LA108 Joyce Gifford Ursula 1625 1669

LA107 Mary Gifford Mary 1625 1675
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA187 Elizabeth Morgan Lioba 1625 1663

LA201 Margaret Plowden Margaret 1625 1665

LA233 Elizabeth Skinner Clementia 1625 1675

LA236 Frances Smith Francis 1625 1670

LA044 Lucy Brereton Elizabeth 1626 1646

LA148 Frances Jerningham Christina 1626

LA173 Margaret Lutenor Margaret 1626 1644

LA196 Frances Parker Francis 1626 1653

LA128 Elizabeth Herbert Paula 1627 1650

LA137 Paula Hubbard Paula 1627 1650

LA213 Margaret Robinson Margaret 1627 1627

LA092 Cornelia Fermor Cornelia 1628 1660

LA122 Elizabeth Hanford Anne 1628 1644

LA165 Mary Leeds Mary 1628 1633

LA185 Anne More Anne 1628 1668

LA247 Johannes Stenbacke Johannes 1628

LA318 Mary Worthington Mary 1628 1636

LA212 Mary Redding Mary 1629 1663

LA179 Elizabeth Miller Elizabeth 1630 1654

LA290 Agnes Watson Agnes 1630 1669

BA149 Ursula Palmes Ursula 1631 1679

LA016 Mary Barney Mary 1632

LA088 Anne Evans Anne 1632

LA189 Dorothy Musgrave Dorothy 1632

LA211 Anne Redding Anne 1632 1659

LA248 Mary Stonehouse Mary 1632 1674

BA029 Helen Bowes Catherine 1633 1679

LA288 Anne Mary Vavasour Anne 1633 1667

LA304 Penelope Wiseman Mary 1634

LA024 Grace Bedingfield Grace 1635 1679

LA261 Mary Thimelby Winefred 1635 1690

LA198 Mary Philpot Mary 1636 1652

LA218 Mary Roper Mary 1642

LA109 Elizabeth Gillibrand Elizabeth 1643 1679

LA110 Margaret Gillibrand Margaret 1643 1678

LA079 Catherine Curtis Catherine 1652 1675

LA214 Frances Rogers Francis 1652 1718

LA152 Elizabeth Jones Elizabeth Austin 1654 1666
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA054 Margaret Clark Margaret 1656

LA055 Mary Clark Mary 1656

LA200 Elizabeth Plowden Elizabeth Marina 1656 1715

LA207 Ursula Purcell Augustine Ursula 1656 1668

LA219 Frances Salvetti Francis 1656 1718

LA020 Maisey Bartlett Mary 1657

LA091 Anne Fermor Anne Cornelia 1657 1663

LA005 Alethea Anderton Alethea Magdalen 1658 1679

LA070 Mary Constable Magdalen 1658 1702

LA129 Mary Hesketh Mary 1658

LA217 Margaret Roper Margaret 1658

LA262 Gertrude Thimelby Gertrude 1658 1668

LA025 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1660 1671

LA083 Mary Dixon Mary 1660 1716

LA116 Mary Gray Mary 1661 1680

LA259 Aurelia Thwaytes Anne 1663 1680

LA080 Grace Dallam Grace 1664

LA241 Ursula Howard Ursula 1664 1720

LA228 Teresa Sheldon Teresa 1665 1724

LA006 Mary Apps Mary 1666 1717

LA033 Dorothy Barbara Bishop Dorothy Barbara 1667 1708

LA056 Anne Clay Mary 1667

LA074 Mary Coyney Mary 1667 1672

LA087 Anne Errington Anne 1667 1717

LA263 Paula Thompson Paula 1667

LA268 Lucy Thwaytes Lucy 1667

LA008 Catherine Aston Catherine 1668

LA117 Catherine Hacon Catherine 1671 1732

LA066 Anne Constable Anne 1672 1705

LA269 Frances Tomson Frances 1672

LA119 Barbara Verheycht Barbara 1673 1703

LA077 Mary Crathorne Everilda 1674 1702

LA319 Mary Worthington Mary Genoveva 1674 1733

LA015 Anna Agnes Barker Anna Agnes 1676 1722

LA014 Mary Barker Monica 1676 1726

LA140 Anne Humberstone Anne Augustine 1676 1727

LA226 Delphinia 
Elizabeth

Sheldon Delphinia 
Elizabeth

1678 1727
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA315 Dorothy Worthington Dorothy Winifred 1678 1723

LA057 Rachel Clayton Eugenia 1680 1724

LA096 Elizabeth Fortescue Elizabeth 
Clementina

1680 1724

LA311 Anne Worthington Anne Perpetua 1680 1707

LA135 Anna Hornybold Anna Anastasia 1683 1725

LA221 Catherine Schuremans Catherine 1683

LA223 Katherine Selby Elizabeth 1683

LA227 Elizabeth Sheldon Elizabeth 
Genoveva

1683 1685

LA026 Dorothy Belson Constantia 1684 1708

LA257 Mary Tasburg Mary Magdalen 1684 1697

LA312 Agnes Worthington Agnes 1684 1714

LA118 Mary Hacon Mary 1686

LA111 Dorothy Gobling Dorothy 1687 1733

LA142 Juliana Hungate Dorothy 1688

LA209 Catherine Ratcliffe Catherine 1688 1744

LA208 Elizabeth Ratcliffe Elizabeth 1688 1727

LA134 Elizabeth Hornybold Apollonia 1689 1695

LA067 Barbara Constable Barbara 1690 1715

LA143 Helen Hungate Helen[a] 1690 1702

LA161 Mary Knightly Mary Henrietta 1690 1734

LA186 Mary More Mary Cecilia 1690 1755

LA037 Margaret Brewer Margaret 1691 1741

LA141 Anna Hungate Mary Lucy 1693 1720

LA144 Mary Hungate Mary 1693

LA184 Ann More Theodora 1693 1707

LA192 Margaret Offspring Margaret 1694 1629

LA035 Anne Blockman Anne/Anniken 1695 1730

LA279 Anne Tunstall Pulcheria 1696 1758

LA280 Catherine 
Francisca

Tunstall Cecily 1696 1738

LA145 Catherine Ireland Catherine 1698 1722

LA298 Alice Williams Marina 1699 1742

LA076 Barbara Crathorne Agatha 1700 1743

LA240 Mary Smithson Mary Magdalen 1700 1731

LA078 Mary Crathorne Mary Aurelia 1701 1762

LA285 Mary Tunstall Mary Genoveva 1701 1770

LA314 Bridget Worthington Bridget 1702 1749
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA102 Mary Gale Mary Magdalen 1703 1743

LA151 Anna Catherine Johnson Justina 1703

LA239 Bridget Smithson Bridget Prisca 1703 1706

LA281 Cecily Tunstall Cecilia Monica 1704 1775

LA049 Elizabeth Teresa Cholmely Monica 1705 1740

LA101 Louisa Gale Martha 1705 1760

LA245 Elizabeth Steenwegen, van Elizabeth 1706 1745

LA252 Frances Tadymans Francis 1707 1761

LA147 Veronica Jennings Veronica 1710 1737

LA156 Winifred Jones Marina 1710 1622

LA163 Teresa Lambe Catherine 1712 1768

LA210 Isabella Redbourne Mary 1712 1769

LA270 Ursula Towneley Christina 1712 1771

LA292 Catherine Wall Alexia 1712

LA061 Catherine Cockayne Catherine Helen 1714 1761

LA062 Dorothea Cockrain Helen 1714 1761

LA283 Ursula Tunstall Scholastica 1714 1732

LA154 Francis Jones Prisca 1715 1770

LA155 Joanna Jones Alipia 1715 1767

LA299 Elizabeth Willoughby Placida 1716 1756

LA309 Mary Woolascott Mary Xaveria 1716 1771

LA007 Mary Ashmall Mary Joseph 1717 1765

LA019 Catherine Bartlett Perpetua 1717 1780

LA317 Jane Worthington Joanna 1717 1767

LA246 Isabella Steenwegen, van Isabella 1719 1764

LA068 Catherine Constable Theodora 1720 1730

LA150 Elizabeth Jodson Mary 1720 1741

LA183 Frances Monington Phillothea 1720 1742

LA195 Grace Palmes Grace Mary 1720 1771

LA010 Mary Agnes Ayres Mary Agnes 1721

LA132 Martha Holman Martha 1721

LA048 Margaret Carew Margaret 
Delphina

1722 1770

LA100 Anne Gale Anne Marcella 1722 1757

LA174 Delphina Magrath Clementina 1722 1727

LA238 Isabella Cecilia Smith Marina 1722 1784

LA253 Ann Cecilia Talbot Flavia 1722

LA271 Joanna Trapps Teresa 1722 1735
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA081 Elizabeth Daniel Mary 1723

LA175 Barbara Magrath Barbara Cecilia 
Caroline

1723 1733

LA176 Frances Mary Magrath Louisa 1723 1786

LA064 Mary Collingwood Cornelia 1726 1775

LA182 Gaynor 
Constantia

Monington Clare 1726 1756

LA084 Elizabeth Doornem van Elizabeth 
Barbarina

1727 1788

LA021 Winifred Bartlett Winifred 1731 1778

LA160 Margaret Knight Margaret 
Augustina/Austin

1731 1771

LA168 Alice Lettas Alexia Joseph 1733 1785

LA167 Ann Lettas Ann 1734 1759

LA139 Mary Lucy Hudson Mary Lucy 
Joanna

1735 1785

LA205 Mary Primmer Mary Dorothy 1735 1778

LA293 Mary Anne Ward Mary Anne 1735 1746

LA220 Hannah Saville Anne Gertrude 1737 1764

LA243 Charlotte Stapleton Caroline 1738 1778

LA089 Margaret Eyre Martina 1739 1781

LA125 Jane Haydock Monica Barbara 1739 1789

LA237 Elizabeth Smith Mary Winefrid 1739 1752

LA291 Frances Walker Mary Catherine 1739 1756

LA166 Lucy Lettas Grace Lucy 1741 1808

LA289 Cornelia Vrebos Cornelia 1742

LA028 Barbara Bensscher Agnes 1743 1793

LA121 Elizabeth Hamme, van Margaret 1743 1790

LA149 Isabella Jessup Isabella 
Constantia

1744 1783

LA181 Margaret Mince Magdalena 1745 1780

LA178 Ann Meade Theodora 1749 1770

LA230 Anastasia Short Peregrina 
Anastasia

1749 1793

LA153 Elizabeth Jones Clementina 1752 1784

LA224 Mary Sergysels Mary 1754 1811

LA094 Elizabeth Fitzpatrick Mary Monica 1755 1797

LA251 Mary Stonor Mary Benedict 1756 1814

LA011 Theresa Bagot Catherine 1759 1809

LA177 Helen Meade Mary Clare 1759 1812
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA197 Jean Parry Teresa 1763 1816

LA206 Elizabeth Prost, de Elizabeth 1763 1799

LA255 Anne Tancred Mary Xaveria 1765 1807

LA254 Catherine Tancred Mary Francis 1765 1818

LA258 Jeanne Catherine Teunis Anne 1766 1790

LA295 Margerite Whiteside Martha 1767 1793

LA029 Anne Berington Mary Placida 1768 1819

LA075 Anne Coyney Mary 
Augustina/Austin

1769 1770

LA194 Henrietta Ogilvy Clementina 1769 1777

LA264 Mary Anne Thornby Aurelia 1770 1784

LA193 Charlotte Ogilvy Marie Catherine 1772 1801

LA120 Helen Hallett Helen 1777

LA157 Maria Kellet Mary Helena 1777 1825

LA282 Dorothea Tunstall Mary Joseph 1777 1823

LA222 Julienne Caroline Searle Mary Bernard 1781 1793

LA047 Mary Anne Byrne Mary Anne 1782 1824

LA305 Frances Witham Mary Gertrude 1782 1812

LA287 Helen Turner Agatha 1783 1827

LA204 Mary Poston Mary Teresa 1785 1840

LA022 Anne Marie Bates Mary 
Augustine/Austin

1787 1844

LA180 Helen Miller Winefred 1787 1808

LA284 Margaret Tunstall Mary Aloysia 1787 1816

LA017 Helen Barrow Mary Agnes 1788 1840

LA124 Margaret Haydock Stanislas 1790 1854

LA202 Mary Isabell Plunkett Benedict Joseph 1790 1826

LA130 Jane Hickson Jane Joseph 1791 1845

LA277 Anne Tuite Clementina 1792 1811

LA310 Ann Woolrich Ann Magdalen 1792 1824

LA276 Barbara Tuite Aloysia Joseph 1793 1828

LA136 Mary Howell Mary Magdalen 1795 1848

LA099 Martha Frijn Martha 1796 1837

LA231 Mary Skerliker Mary Baptist 1796 1811

LA278 Francis Tuite Mary Alipia 1796 1814

PC006 Elizabeth Barrow Mary Barbara 1797 1816

LA018 Mary Barbara Barrow Mary Barbara 1797 1816

LA001 Mechtilde Adair Anne Clare
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA042 Dorothea Brooke Dorothea

LA043 Eliuzabeth Brunal Elizabeth

LA090 Mary Ann Eyre

LA115 Mildred Gostling Mary Agnes

AD012 Francis Johnson

LA159 Mary Kingwill Martha

LA225 Mary Shamon

LA235 Elizabeth Smith Elizabeth 1651

LA260 Frances Thimelby Frances

LA275 Marie Tuite

LA321 Catherine Tunstall Mary Magdalene

LA306 Catharin Widdrington 1697
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Augustinians, Louvain

By Date of Death

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA308 Elizabeth Woodford Elizabeth 1519 1572

LA002 Jane Allen Catherine 1595 1612

LA058 Margaret Clement Margaret 1557 1612

LA086 Elizabeth Dunford Elizabeth 1598 1618

LA297 Barbara Wilford Barbara 1598 1618

LA156 Winifred Jones Marina 1710 1622

LA265 Mary Thoroughgood Mary 1618 1622

LA169 Susan Leyburne Susan 1599 1624

LA274 Margaret Tremaine Margaret 1598 1624

LA294 Mary Welsh Mary 1599 1624

LA301 Mary Winter Mary 1617 1624

LA030 Mary Best Mary 1593 1625

LA232 Mary Skidmore Mary 1606 1625

LA106 Bridget Gifford Bridget 1621 1626

LA213 Margaret Robinson Margaret 1627 1627

LA302 Bridget Wiseman Bridget 1595 1627

LA027 Mary Bendlow Mary 1625 1628

LA164 Dorothy Lawson Dorothy 1618 1628

LA192 Margaret Offspring Margaret 1694 1629

LA032 Margaret Best Perpetua 1619 1630

LA098 Mary Fortescue Mary Magdalene 1617 1630

LA104 Margaret Garnet Margaret 1595 1630

LA031 Mary Best Mary 1615 1631

LA165 Mary Leeds Mary 1628 1633

LA303 Jane Wiseman Mary 1595 1633

LA127 Frances Herbert Francis 1598 1634

LA172 Elizabeth Lovell Elizabeth 1621 1634

LA013 Grace Babthorpe 1621 1635

LA242 Frances Stamford Frances 1619 1635

LA318 Mary Worthington Mary 1628 1636

LA046 Frances Burrows Frances 1597 1637

LA272 Anne Tremaine Anne 1601 1637

LA040 Anne Bromfield Anne 1599 1638

LA203 Mary Pole Mary 1622 1640
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA307 Ursula Wittall Ursula 1622 1640

LA229 Elizabeth Shirley Elizabeth 1596 1641

LA059 Elizabeth Clifford Elizabeth 1615 1642

LA114 Bridgit Golding Teresa 1619 1643

LA034 Frances Blase Frances 1598 1644

LA122 Elizabeth Hanford Anne 1628 1644

LA173 Margaret Lutenor Margaret 1626 1644

LA045 Elizabeth Burrow Elizabeth 1616 1645

LA063 Elizabeth Coleman Benedicta 1618 1645

LA044 Lucy Brereton Elizabeth 1626 1646

LA036 Margaret Blundell Winefride 1615 1647

LA128 Elizabeth Herbert Paula 1627 1650

LA137 Paula Hubbard Paula 1627 1650

LA235 Elizabeth Smith Elizabeth 1651

LA039 Helen Britton Helen 1614 1652

LA198 Mary Philpot Mary 1636 1652

LA053 Mary Clapton Mary 1622 1653

LA131 Elizabeth Hobdy Alexia 1624 1653

LA196 Frances Parker Francis 1626 1653

LA065 Catherine Collins Catherine 1624 1654

LA146 Catherine James Catherine 1617 1654

LA179 Elizabeth Miller Elizabeth 1630 1654

LA313 Anne Worthington Anne 1615 1654

LA133 Martha Holman Martha 1613 1655

LA012 Frances Babthorpe 1621 1656

LA249 Anne Stonehouse Anne 1618 1656

LA300 Mary Windsor Mary 1616 1656

LA256 Agnes Tasburg Agnes 1622 1657

LA041 Susan Brook Susan 1618 1658

LA188 Anne Mortimer Anne 1620 1658

LA191 Catherine Noe Catherine 1610 1659

LA211 Anne Redding Anne 1632 1659

LA266 Mary Thorsby Mary 1619 1659

LA092 Cornelia Fermor Cornelia 1628 1660

LA004 Mary Altham Mary 1616 1661

LA023 Helen Bedingfield Augustina 1622 1661

LA113 Elizabeth Godwin Elizabeth 1622 1661

LA097 Frances Fortescue Francis 1622 1662
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UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA091 Anne Fermor Anne Cornelia 1657 1663

LA171 Elizabeth Lombard Elizabeth 1623 1663

LA187 Elizabeth Morgan Lioba 1625 1663

LA212 Mary Redding Mary 1629 1663

LA085 Helen Draycott Helen 1625 1665

LA123 Jane Hatton Monica 1610 1665

LA201 Margaret Plowden Margaret 1625 1665

LA072 Helen Copley Helen 1612 1666

LA152 Elizabeth Jones Elizabeth Austin 1654 1666

LA288 Anne Mary Vavasour Anne 1633 1667

LA185 Anne More Anne 1628 1668

LA207 Ursula Purcell Augustine Ursula 1656 1668

LA262 Gertrude Thimelby Gertrude 1658 1668

LA267 Margaret Throckmorton Magdalen 1613 1668

LA052 Jane Clapton Lidwine 1622 1669

LA073 Mary Copley Mary 1612 1669

LA108 Joyce Gifford Ursula 1625 1669

LA290 Agnes Watson Agnes 1630 1669

LA236 Frances Smith Francis 1625 1670

LA025 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1660 1671

LA074 Mary Coyney Mary 1667 1672

LA296 Elizabeth Wickam Elizabeth 1619 1672

LA069 Grace Constable Grace 1625 1673

LA105 Anne Gifford Anne 1621 1673

LA051 Joyce Clapton Barbara 1622 1674

LA248 Mary Stonehouse Mary 1632 1674

LA079 Catherine Curtis Catherine 1652 1675

LA107 Mary Gifford Mary 1625 1675

LA158 Frances Kempe Francis 1622 1675

LA162 Mary Lamb Mary 1623 1675

LA233 Elizabeth Skinner Clementia 1625 1675

LA050 Catherine Clapton Catherine 1622 1676

LA110 Margaret Gillibrand Margaret 1643 1678

LA005 Alethea Anderton Alethea Magdalen 1658 1679

LA024 Grace Bedingfield Grace 1635 1679

BA029 Helen Bowes Catherine 1633 1679

LA071 Elizabeth Copley Clare 1623 1679

LA109 Elizabeth Gillibrand Elizabeth 1643 1679
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BA149 Ursula Palmes Ursula 1631 1679

LA116 Mary Gray Mary 1661 1680

LA259 Aurelia Thwaytes Anne 1663 1680

LA227 Elizabeth Sheldon Elizabeth 
Genoveva

1683 1685

LA261 Mary Thimelby Winefred 1635 1690

LA134 Elizabeth Hornybold Apollonia 1689 1695

LA257 Mary Tasburg Mary Magdalen 1684 1697

LA306 Catharin Widdrington 1697

LA070 Mary Constable Magdalen 1658 1702

LA077 Mary Crathorne Everilda 1674 1702

LA143 Helen Hungate Helen[a] 1690 1702

LA119 Barbara Verheycht Barbara 1673 1703

LA066 Anne Constable Anne 1672 1705

LA239 Bridget Smithson Bridget Prisca 1703 1706

LA184 Ann More Theodora 1693 1707

LA311 Anne Worthington Anne Perpetua 1680 1707

LA026 Dorothy Belson Constantia 1684 1708

LA033 Dorothy Barbara Bishop Dorothy Barbara 1667 1708

LA312 Agnes Worthington Agnes 1684 1714

LA067 Barbara Constable Barbara 1690 1715

LA200 Elizabeth Plowden Elizabeth Marina 1656 1715

LA083 Mary Dixon Mary 1660 1716

LA006 Mary Apps Mary 1666 1717

LA087 Anne Errington Anne 1667 1717

LA214 Frances Rogers Francis 1652 1718

LA219 Frances Salvetti Francis 1656 1718

LA241 Ursula Howard Ursula 1664 1720

LA141 Anna Hungate Mary Lucy 1693 1720

LA015 Anna Agnes Barker Anna Agnes 1676 1722

LA145 Catherine Ireland Catherine 1698 1722

LA315 Dorothy Worthington Dorothy Winifred 1678 1723

LA057 Rachel Clayton Eugenia 1680 1724

LA096 Elizabeth Fortescue Elizabeth 
Clementina

1680 1724

LA228 Teresa Sheldon Teresa 1665 1724

LA135 Anna Hornybold Anna Anastasia 1683 1725

LA014 Mary Barker Monica 1676 1726
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LA140 Anne Humberstone Anne Augustine 1676 1727

LA174 Delphina Magrath Clementina 1722 1727

LA208 Elizabeth Ratcliffe Elizabeth 1688 1727

LA226 Delphinia 
Elizabeth

Sheldon Delphinia 
Elizabeth

1678 1727

LA035 Anne Blockman Anne/Anniken 1695 1730

LA068 Catherine Constable Theodora 1720 1730

LA240 Mary Smithson Mary Magdalen 1700 1731

LA117 Catherine Hacon Catherine 1671 1732

LA283 Ursula Tunstall Scholastica 1714 1732

LA111 Dorothy Gobling Dorothy 1687 1733

LA175 Barbara Magrath Barbara Cecilia 
Caroline

1723 1733

LA319 Mary Worthington Mary Genoveva 1674 1733

LA161 Mary Knightly Mary Henrietta 1690 1734

LA271 Joanna Trapps Teresa 1722 1735

LA147 Veronica Jennings Veronica 1710 1737

LA280 Catherine 
Francisca

Tunstall Cecily 1696 1738

LA049 Elizabeth Teresa Cholmely Monica 1705 1740

LA037 Margaret Brewer Margaret 1691 1741

LA150 Elizabeth Jodson Mary 1720 1741

LA183 Frances Monington Phillothea 1720 1742

LA298 Alice Williams Marina 1699 1742

LA076 Barbara Crathorne Agatha 1700 1743

LA102 Mary Gale Mary Magdalen 1703 1743

LA209 Catherine Ratcliffe Catherine 1688 1744

LA245 Elizabeth Steenwegen, van Elizabeth 1706 1745

LA293 Mary Anne Ward Mary Anne 1735 1746

LA314 Bridget Worthington Bridget 1702 1749

LA237 Elizabeth Smith Mary Winefrid 1739 1752

LA186 Mary More Mary Cecilia 1690 1755

LA182 Gaynor 
Constantia

Monington Clare 1726 1756

LA291 Frances Walker Mary Catherine 1739 1756

LA299 Elizabeth Willoughby Placida 1716 1756

LA100 Anne Gale Anne Marcella 1722 1757

LA279 Anne Tunstall Pulcheria 1696 1758

LA167 Ann Lettas Ann 1734 1759
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LA101 Louisa Gale Martha 1705 1760

LA061 Catherine Cockayne Catherine Helen 1714 1761

LA062 Dorothea Cockrain Helen 1714 1761

LA252 Frances Tadymans Francis 1707 1761

LA078 Mary Crathorne Mary Aurelia 1701 1762

LA220 Hannah Saville Anne Gertrude 1737 1764

LA246 Isabella Steenwegen, van Isabella 1719 1764

LA007 Mary Ashmall Mary Joseph 1717 1765

LA155 Joanna Jones Alipia 1715 1767

LA317 Jane Worthington Joanna 1717 1767

LA163 Teresa Lambe Catherine 1712 1768

LA210 Isabella Redbourne Mary 1712 1769

LA048 Margaret Carew Margaret 
Delphina

1722 1770

LA075 Anne Coyney Mary 
Augustina/Austin

1769 1770

LA154 Francis Jones Prisca 1715 1770

LA178 Ann Meade Theodora 1749 1770

LA285 Mary Tunstall Mary Genoveva 1701 1770

LA160 Margaret Knight Margaret 
Augustina/Austin

1731 1771

LA195 Grace Palmes Grace Mary 1720 1771

LA270 Ursula Towneley Christina 1712 1771

LA309 Mary Woolascott Mary Xaveria 1716 1771

LA064 Mary Collingwood Cornelia 1726 1775

LA281 Cecily Tunstall Cecilia Monica 1704 1775

LA194 Henrietta Ogilvy Clementina 1769 1777

LA021 Winifred Bartlett Winifred 1731 1778

LA205 Mary Primmer Mary Dorothy 1735 1778

LA243 Charlotte Stapleton Caroline 1738 1778

LA019 Catherine Bartlett Perpetua 1717 1780

LA181 Margaret Mince Magdalena 1745 1780

LA089 Margaret Eyre Martina 1739 1781

LA149 Isabella Jessup Isabella 
Constantia

1744 1783

LA153 Elizabeth Jones Clementina 1752 1784

LA238 Isabella Cecilia Smith Marina 1722 1784

LA264 Mary Anne Thornby Aurelia 1770 1784

LA139 Mary Lucy Hudson Mary Lucy 1735 1785
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Joanna

LA168 Alice Lettas Alexia Joseph 1733 1785

LA176 Frances Mary Magrath Louisa 1723 1786

LA084 Elizabeth Doornem van Elizabeth 
Barbarina

1727 1788

LA125 Jane Haydock Monica Barbara 1739 1789

LA121 Elizabeth Hamme, van Margaret 1743 1790

LA258 Jeanne Catherine Teunis Anne 1766 1790

LA028 Barbara Bensscher Agnes 1743 1793

LA222 Julienne Caroline Searle Mary Bernard 1781 1793

LA230 Anastasia Short Peregrina 
Anastasia

1749 1793

LA295 Margerite Whiteside Martha 1767 1793

LA094 Elizabeth Fitzpatrick Mary Monica 1755 1797

LA206 Elizabeth Prost, de Elizabeth 1763 1799

LA193 Charlotte Ogilvy Marie Catherine 1772 1801

LA255 Anne Tancred Mary Xaveria 1765 1807

LA166 Lucy Lettas Grace Lucy 1741 1808

LA180 Helen Miller Winefred 1787 1808

LA011 Theresa Bagot Catherine 1759 1809

LA224 Mary Sergysels Mary 1754 1811

LA231 Mary Skerliker Mary Baptist 1796 1811

LA277 Anne Tuite Clementina 1792 1811

LA177 Helen Meade Mary Clare 1759 1812

LA305 Frances Witham Mary Gertrude 1782 1812

LA251 Mary Stonor Mary Benedict 1756 1814

LA278 Francis Tuite Mary Alipia 1796 1814

PC006 Elizabeth Barrow Mary Barbara 1797 1816

LA018 Mary Barbara Barrow Mary Barbara 1797 1816

LA197 Jean Parry Teresa 1763 1816

LA284 Margaret Tunstall Mary Aloysia 1787 1816

LA254 Catherine Tancred Mary Francis 1765 1818

LA029 Anne Berington Mary Placida 1768 1819

LA282 Dorothea Tunstall Mary Joseph 1777 1823

LA047 Mary Anne Byrne Mary Anne 1782 1824

LA310 Ann Woolrich Ann Magdalen 1792 1824

LA157 Maria Kellet Mary Helena 1777 1825

LA202 Mary Isabell Plunkett Benedict Joseph 1790 1826
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LA287 Helen Turner Agatha 1783 1827

LA276 Barbara Tuite Aloysia Joseph 1793 1828

LA099 Martha Frijn Martha 1796 1837

LA017 Helen Barrow Mary Agnes 1788 1840

LA204 Mary Poston Mary Teresa 1785 1840

LA022 Anne Marie Bates Mary 
Augustine/Austin

1787 1844

LA130 Jane Hickson Jane Joseph 1791 1845

LA136 Mary Howell Mary Magdalen 1795 1848

LA124 Margaret Haydock Stanislas 1790 1854

LA001 Mechtilde Adair Anne Clare

LA008 Catherine Aston Catherine 1668

LA010 Mary Agnes Ayres Mary Agnes 1721

LA016 Mary Barney Mary 1632

LA020 Maisey Bartlett Mary 1657

LA042 Dorothea Brooke Dorothea

LA043 Eliuzabeth Brunal Elizabeth

LA054 Margaret Clark Margaret 1656

LA055 Mary Clark Mary 1656

LA056 Anne Clay Mary 1667

LA080 Grace Dallam Grace 1664

LA081 Elizabeth Daniel Mary 1723

LA088 Anne Evans Anne 1632

LA090 Mary Ann Eyre

LA115 Mildred Gostling Mary Agnes

LA118 Mary Hacon Mary 1686

LA120 Helen Hallett Helen 1777

LA129 Mary Hesketh Mary 1658

LA132 Martha Holman Martha 1721

LA138 Catherine Hubert Catherine 1609

LA142 Juliana Hungate Dorothy 1688

LA144 Mary Hungate Mary 1693

LA148 Frances Jerningham Christina 1626

LA151 Anna Catherine Johnson Justina 1703

AD012 Francis Johnson

LA159 Mary Kingwill Martha

LA189 Dorothy Musgrave Dorothy 1632

LA217 Margaret Roper Margaret 1658

17 of 18



Augustinians, Louvain

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

LA218 Mary Roper Mary 1642

LA221 Catherine Schuremans Catherine 1683

LA223 Katherine Selby Elizabeth 1683

LA225 Mary Shamon

LA247 Johannes Stenbacke Johannes 1628

LA253 Ann Cecilia Talbot Flavia 1722

LA260 Frances Thimelby Frances

LA263 Paula Thompson Paula 1667

LA268 Lucy Thwaytes Lucy 1667

LA269 Frances Tomson Frances 1672

LA275 Marie Tuite

LA321 Catherine Tunstall Mary Magdalene

LA289 Cornelia Vrebos Cornelia 1742

LA292 Catherine Wall Alexia 1712

LA304 Penelope Wiseman Mary 1634
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